7/3/25, 9:35 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

This report provided free of charge by:

Select Jeeps 3,2 / 5.0

615 Highway 3 S ) .
League City, TX 77573 9 Verified Reviews

866-921-5426

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

e &

[c/A[R[FIAFY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

2006 JEEP WRANGLER Accident reported: minor damage
UNLIMITED RQ W |

VIN: 1J4FA44S06P736408 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,

SCOUT, ETC.)

40LI6 F i indi
SASOLINE U’“." Potential odometer rollback indicated

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

X 26 Service history records

This CARFAX Report Provided
by: _
Select Jeeps 2ema 5 Previous owners

3.2/5.0

. . i
9 Verified Reviews a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/3/25 at

8:35:20 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

LA x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/02/2020
Accident reported:
minor damage
-Involving front or side | |
impact with another motor MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
vehicle
- Disabling damage reported
- Functional damage
reported
-Vehicle towed
- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIgJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRSs... 1/15
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[AINGIEN x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
& Oil « Oil and filter changed 01/08/2025
@ Tires  Four wheel alignment performed01/24/2025
This car has been recently serviced. That's a
CAR good thing!
LX)
EE!E]EE!@ Additional History Owners 1-3 Owner 4
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you havg this vehicle Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
. (/] (]
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
Potential odometer rollback indicated. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues Accident
Accident reported: 10/02/2020. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall - No Recalls - No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. - Reported - Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired
BOREDX) Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-3 Owner 4
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No
Lemon Problem Problem

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0OWeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRSs...
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View
Details

View
Details

Owner 5

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

Potential
Rollback

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 5

Guaranteed
No
Problem
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Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

BICEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

BEEN x] Detailed History

® Owner1
“*  Purchased: 2006

Date Mileage Source

02/08/2006 24 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
03/02/2006 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
05/15/2006 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Roanoke, TX

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No No No
Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
2006 2012 2021
See Details Personal Personal
5yrs. 9 mo. 8 yrs. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo.
See Details Florida See Details

See Details 4,067/yr
51,068 83,461
Personal Lease
Vehicle
12,717 mi/yr
Comments

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated

- Correction to record

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIgJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRSs... 3/15
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06/07/2007

01/25/2008 27,409

05/07/2008 34,075

06/03/2008

06/15/2009 42,637
06/17/2009

® Owner?2
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

05/03/2010 42,694

05/05/2010

12/10/2010

06/04/2011 49,842

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

=
CHD
Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Courtesy Chrysler Jeep
@ Casselberry
Casselberry, FL
407-831-2828
courtesydealers.com

Courtesy Chrysler Jeep
@ Casselberry
Casselberry, FL
407-831-2828
courtesydealers.com

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Auto Auction

Online Listing

Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeland, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeland, FL

Hill Nissan, Inc.
Winter Haven, FL

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be driven
in another.

A

A

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
6,571 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0OWeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRSs...
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06/27/2011

06/27/2011

06/28/2011

2 Owner 3

49,888

Purchased: 2011

Date

07/02/2011

12/03/2011
04/11/2012
06/04/2012

06/05/2012

2 Owner 4

Mileage

49,923

50,950
51,046

51,068

Purchased: 2012

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

863-299-2161

hillnissan.com
45/5.0

361 Verified Reviews

' 3,001 (Flusto'mer
avorites

Hill Nissan, Inc.

Winter Haven, FL

863-299-2161

hillnissan.com
45/5.0

361 Verified Reviews

' 3,091 gusto'mer
avorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Hill Nissan, Inc.

Winter Haven, FL

863-299-2161

hillnissan.com
4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,091 Favorites

Source

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Parrish, FL

Dealer Inventory
Dealer Inventory

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Clearwater, FL

A

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Transmission checked

- Wiper(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it

was in inventory
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Personal Vehicle
4,067 mi/yr

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIgJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRSs... 5/15
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Date

07/16/2012

07/19/2012

08/06/2012

08/08/2012

01/04/2013

07/25/2013

11/07/2013

03/04/2014

11/03/2014

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

Mileage Source

51,140

51,361

51,427

52,922

55,270

57,662

61,307

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Largo, FL

Suncoast Chrysler Jeep
Dodge RAM x
Seminole, FL
727-393-4621
suncoastcjd.com

4.6/5.0

2,093 Verified Reviews

Favorites

Inspection Co.
Florida

P-Squared Fast Lube &
More X
Largo, FL
727-584-5595

5.0/5.0
29 Verified Reviews

Tire Choice Auto Service )ﬁ
Centers )
Largo, FL

4.7/5.0
66 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Largo, FL

P-Squared Fast Lube &
Morqe x
Largo, FL
727-584-5595

5.0/5.0
29 Verified Reviews

P-Squared Fast Lube &
More X
Largo, FL

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drive belt(s) replaced

- Radiator replaced

- Shifter cable replaced

Inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed
-Front brakes serviced

- Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIgJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRSs... 6/15
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11/06/2014

07/01/2015

11/04/2015

02/18/2016

04/11/2016

05/03/2016

09/09/2016

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0OWeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRSs...

61,431

65,415

70,387

73,048

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

727-584-5595

5.0/5.0
29 Verified Reviews

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

A

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

A

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Largo, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Largo, FL

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

A

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
' 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

A

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110

A

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Front brake pads replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear brake pads replaced
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Lift kit installed

- Transfer case replaced

- Transmission mount(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-A/C system checked

- Oil and filter changed
-Tie rod end(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Battery serviced
- Oil and filter changed
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7/3/25, 9:35 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/
49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

11/08/2017 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Largo, FL -Vehicle color noted as Blue
05/15/2018 81,464 Charlie's Car Care );4 Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL ® -A/C system serviced
727-559-0110 -Computer(s) checked
autorepairinclearwater.ne -Ignition system checked
t/ -Ignition coil(s) replaced
4.9/5.0 -Spark plug(s) replaced
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites
06/13/2018 Charlie's Car Care );o Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL % -A/C system checked

727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

01/22/2019 Charlie's Car Care )p Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL % - Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
727-559-0110 installed
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/
49/5.0

144 Verified Reviews
' 429 Customer Favorites

11/15/2019 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Largo, FL -Vehicle color noted as Blue
12/20/2019 82,389 Charlie's Car Care )p Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL S

727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

01/23/2020 82,461 Charlie's Car Care );4 Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL % -Four wheel alignment performed

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIgJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRSs... 8/15
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06/10/2020

06/24/2020 83,461

10/02/2020

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0OWeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRSs...
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727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

A

\
\

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced
-Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Spare tire remounted

Accident reported: minor damage

-Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle

-Damage to front

-Damage to right front

-Damage to left front

- Disabling damage reported

- Functional damage reported

-Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

9/15



7/3/25, 9:35 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

11/17/2020 Charlie's Car Care );o Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL ® _Four wheel alignment performed
727-559-0110 -Tire(s) balanced
autorepairinclearwater.ne -Tire(s) mounted
t/
49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
' 429 Customer Favorites
2 Owner5 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2021
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/11/2021 87,000 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Largo, FL - Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/24/2021 83,147 Charlie's Car Care )p Vehicle serviced
Clearwater, FL $ -Roof rack rails installed
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK
t/
49/5.0

144 Verified Reviews
' 429 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRS... 10/15
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05/04/2021

06/20/2022

07/07/2022

01/09/2023

12/04/2023

01/08/2025

01/24/2025

05/22/2025

84,187

84,606

84,904

84,942

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

<’
LY

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110

autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/
49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
' 429 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Honest1 Auto Care
Lutz, FL
813-519-5152
46/5.0
24 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Charlie's Car Care
Clearwater, FL
727-559-0110
autorepairinclearwater.ne
t/

49/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 429 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. | know
| would.

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Computer(s) checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed

- Pitman arm replaced

- Steering gear replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

-Tie rod end(s) replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0OWeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRSs...
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05/30/2025

06/05/2025

06/17/2025
06/18/2025

06/18/2025

07/02/2025

07/03/2025

85,010

85,020

85,026

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Phoenix, AZ

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Auto Auction

Select Jeeps
League City, TX
281-338-1989
selectjeeps.com/

3.2/5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Fayetteville, TN

Select Jeeps
League City, TX
281-338-1989
selectjeeps.com/

3.2/5.0
9 Verified Reviews

CARFAX Car Care

=

LY

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0WeL0aiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu FRS...
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7/3/25, 9:35 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408

Check Availability
X, (866) 921-5426

Hi, I'm interested in this car
Used 2006 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited
$21,995 | 85,026 mi

Your Contact Information

First Name Last Name

ZIP Code

Email

Phone Number (Optional)

® Add a personal note (optional)

£ Send Message

By providing a phone number, | agree to receive autodialed and/or prerecorded
calls/texts from or on behalf of dealer. | understand that consent is not a condition
of purchase.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[INGEM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details

are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/pzVyL7ZKCiDjyDuldXLxjToOGBioMrIMMIqJT3pv4XB0WeLoaiG8jIATLOBsiOSIm50gm-0Q4YtXCu_FRS... 13/15



7/3/25, 9:35 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED: 1J4FA44S06P736408
» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/3/25 at 8:35:20 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [*] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
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